

In the District Court of Appeal
Third District of Florida

CASE NO. [REDACTED]
(Circuit Court Case No. [REDACTED])

[REDACTED] & [REDACTED]

Appellants,

v.

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Respectfully submitted,

ICE APPELLATE

Counsel for Appellants
1015 N. State Road 7, Suite C
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411
Telephone: (561) 729-0530

Designated Email for Service:

service@icelegal.com
service1@icelegal.com
service2@icelegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE REPLY ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. The Trial Court Denied [REDACTED] Due Process By Refusing to Conduct an Evidentiary Hearing on the Motion to Quash Service	5
II. Because [REDACTED] Had Not Yet Appeared, the Trial Court Could Not Deny the Motion Based Upon the Case Management Deadlines Found in the Trial Order.	10
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Avi-Isaac v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.</i> , 59 So. 3d 174 (Fla. 2d DCA 2011).....	10
<i>Demaso v. Demaso</i> , 345 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977).....	10
<i>Emmer v. Brucato</i> , 813 So. 2d 264 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	7
<i>Fern, Ltd. v. Rd. Legends, Inc.</i> , 698 So. 2d 364 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	8
<i>Koniver Stern Group v. Layfield</i> , 811 So. 2d 812 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002).....	5
<i>Linville v. Home Sav. of Am., FSB</i> , 629 So. 2d 295 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	8
<i>Panama City Gen. P'ship v. Godfrey Panama City Inv., LLC</i> , 109 So. 3d 291 (Fla. 1st DCA 2013).....	6, 9
<i>Robles-Martinez v. Diaz, Reus & Targ, LLP</i> , 88 So. 3d 177 (Fla. 3d DCA 2011).....	5
<i>Seltzer v. Key West Bank</i> , 34 So. 3d 83 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010).....	6, 7
<i>Slomowitz v. Walker</i> , 429 So. 2d 797 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	11
<i>Smith v. Cuban Am. Nat. Found.</i> , 657 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995).....	8

<i>Sperdute v. Household Realty Corp.</i> , 585 So.2d 1168 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	10
<i>Stewart v. Julana Dev. Corp.</i> , 678 So. 2d 1385 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996).....	7
<i>SunTrust Bank v. Electronic Wireless Corp.</i> , 23 So. 3d 774 (Fla. 3d DCA 2009).....	7
<i>Telf Corp. v. Gomez</i> , 671 So. 2d 818 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996).....	6, 7
<i>Travelers Ins. Co. v. Davis</i> , 371 So. 2d 702 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).....	8
Rules	
Rule 1.540 Fla. R. Civ. P.	11
